FN7177 Rev 2.00 Page 1 of 24
March 31, 2011
FN7177
Rev 2.00
March 31, 2011
EL5144, EL5146, EL5244, EL5246, EL5444
100MHz Single-Supply Rail-to-Rail Amplifiers
 DATASHEET

FN7177 Rev 2.00 Page 2 of 24
March 31, 2011
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER PART MARKING PACKAGE PKG. DWG. #
EL5144CW J 5 Ld SOT-23** MDP0038
EL5144CW-T7* J 5 Ld SOT-23** MDP0038
EL5144CW-T7A* J 5 Ld SOT-23** MDP0038
EL5144CWZ-T7* (Note) BAHA 5 Ld SOT-23** (Pb-free) MDP0038
EL5144CWZ-T7A* (Note) BAHA 5 Ld SOT-23** (Pb-free) MDP0038
EL5146CN EL5146CN 8 Ld PDIP MDP0031
EL5146CS 5146CS 8 Ld SOIC MDP0027
EL5146CS-T7* 5146CS 8 Ld SOIC MDP0027
EL5146CS-T13* 5146CS 8 Ld SOIC MDP0027
EL5146CSZ (Note) 5146CSZ 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) MDP0027
EL5146CSZ-T7* (Note) 5146CSZ 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) MDP0027
EL5146CSZ-T13* (Note) 5146CSZ 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) MDP0027
EL5244CN EL5244CN 8 Ld PDIP MDP0031
EL5244CS 5244CS 8 Ld SOIC MDP0027
EL5244CS-T7* 5244CS 8 Ld SOIC MDP0027
EL5244CS-T13* 5244CS 8 Ld SOIC MDP0027
EL5244CSZ (Note) 5244CSZ 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) MDP0027
EL5244CSZ-T7* (Note) 5244CSZ 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) MDP0027
EL5244CSZ-T13* (Note) 5244CSZ 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) MDP0027
EL5244CY H 8 Ld MSOP MDP0043
EL5244CY-T13* H 8 Ld MSOP MDP0043
EL5244CYZ (Note) BAVAA 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free) MDP0043
EL5244CYZ-T7* (Note) BAVAA 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free) MDP0043
EL5244CYZ-T13* (Note) BAVAA 8 Ld MSOP (Pb-free) MDP0043
EL5246CN EL5246CN 14 Ld PDIP MDP0031
EL5246CS 5246CS 14 Ld SOIC MDP0027
EL5246CS-T7* 5246CS 14 Ld SOIC MDP0027
EL5246CS-T13* 5246CS 14 Ld SOIC MDP0027
EL5246CSZ (Note) 5246CSZ 14 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) MDP0027
EL5246CSZ-T7* (Note) 5246CSZ 14 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) MDP0027
EL5246CSZ-T13* (Note) 5246CSZ 14 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) MDP0027
EL5246CY C 10 Ld MSOP MDP0043
EL5246CY-T13* C 10 Ld MSOP MDP0043
EL5246CYZ (Note) BAWAA 10 Ld MSOP (Pb-free) MDP0043
EL5246CYZ-T7* (Note) BAWAA 10 Ld MSOP (Pb-free) MDP0043
EL5246CYZ-T13* (Note) BAWAA 10 Ld MSOP (Pb-free) MDP0043
EL5444CN EL5444CN 14 Ld PDIP MDP0031
EL5444CS 5444CS 14 Ld SOIC MDP0027
EL5444CS-T7* 5444CS 14 Ld SOIC MDP0027
EL5444CS-T13* 5444CS 14 Ld SOIC MDP0027